with revenues in the same currency. In addition, Pembina uses derivative instruments to manage the U.S. cash

requirements of its business.

Pembina regularly sells or purchases a portion of expected U.S. cashflows. Pembina's also manages the exposure it

has to fluctuations in the U.S./Canadian dollar exchange rate when the underlying commodity price is based upon

a U.S. index price. Pembina may also use derivative products that provide for protection against a stronger

Canadian dollar, while allowing it to participate if the currency weakens relative to the U.S. dollar.

c. Interest rate risk

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Company's interest-bearing financial instruments was:

($ thousands) Carrying Amounts of Financial Liability

December 31 2012 2011

Fixed rate instruments (1,417,950) (1,324,758)

Variable rate instruments (520,675) (319,465)

The Company uses swap contracts to manage exposure to variable interest rates.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have (increased) decreased profit or loss

by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

December 31($ thousands) 2012 2011

 ± 100 bp ± 100 bp

Variable rate instruments ± 5,250 ± 3,149

Interest rate swap ± (3,800) ± (2,000)

Profit or loss sensitivity (net) ± 1,450 ± 1,149

Pembina Pipeline Corporation

98

Fair values

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of

financial position, are as follows:

December 31 2012 2011

($ thousands)

Carrying
Amount

Fair
 Value

Carrying
Amount

Fair
Value

Financial assets carried at fair value

Derivative financial instruments 7,871 7,871 6,450 6,450

Financial assets carried at amortized cost

Cash and cash equivalents 27,336 27,336

Trade and other receivables 334,772 334,772 159,081 159,081

 362,108 362,108 159,081 159,081

Financial liabilities carried at fair value

Derivative financial instruments 67,691 67,691 17,538 17,538

Financial liabilities carried at amortized cost

Bank overdraft   676 676

Trade payables and accrued liabilities 344,208 344,208 155,926 155,926

Finance lease liabilities 5,800 6,170 5,650 5,948

Dividends payable 39,586 39,586 21,828 21,828

Loans and borrowings 1,938,626 2,083,505 1,272,838 1,391,895

Senior secured notes   57,499 65,567

Convertible debentures 609,968
(1)

725,074 289,365 326,760

 2,938,188 3,198,543 1,803,782 1,968,600

(1) Carrying amount excludes conversion feature of convertible debentures.

The basis for determining fair values is disclosed in Note 4.

Interest rates used for determining fair value

The interest rates used to discount estimated cash flows, when applicable, are based on the government yield

curve at the reporting date plus and adequate credit spread, and were as follows:

December 31 2012 2011

Derivatives 1.2% - 2.5% 1.1% - 1.8%

Loans and borrowings 2.0% - 3.7% 2.2% - 4.2%

Leases 4.4% 4.8%

Fair value of power derivatives are based on market rates reflecting forward curves.